Provincial Gazette

Provinsiale Koerant

Free State Province

Provinsie Vrystaat

Published by Authority

Uitgegee op Gesag

SPECIAL

NO. 02	THURSDAY,	01 APRIL 2010	NO. 02	DONDERDAG,	01 APRIL 2010
COOPERATIVE GOVERNANC HUMAN SETTL	E, TRADITIONAL EMENTS NOTICI	_ AFFAIRS AND E			
Mohokare Local Municipality		2			
Ю	rices				
Review of Tariffs: For the 2010 - 20)11 Financial Yea	ar 2			

COOPERATIVE GOVERNANCE, TRADITIONAL AFFAIRS AND HUMAN SETTLEMENTS NOTICE

MOHOKARE LOCAL MUNICIPALITY

PUBLIC NOTICE CALLING FOR INSPECTION OF THE 2010/2014 GENERAL VALUATION ROLL AND LODGING OF OBJECTIONS

Notice is hereby given in terms of Section 49 (1)(a)(i) of the Local Government Municipal Property Rates Act, 2004 (Act No 6 of 2004), hereinafter referred to as the "Act", that the general valuation roll for the financial years 2010/2014 is open for public inspection from **07 April 2010** to **07 May 2010** by owners and occupiers of all properties during office hours (08:00 to 13:00 and from 13:30 to 16:30) at the following municipal offices:

- Zastron Hoofd Street, Zastron 9950
- Rouxville Church Street, Rouxville 9958
- Smithfield c/o President Hoffman & Voortrekker Street, Smithfield 9966

An invitation is hereby made in terms of Section 49 (1)(a)(ii), that any owner of property or person who so desires should lodge an objection with the Municipal Manager in respect of any matter reflected in, or omitted from, the valuation roll within the above-mentioned period.

Attention is specifically drawn to the fact that, in terms of Section 50 (2) of the Act, an objection must be in relation to a specific individual property and not against the valuation roll as such. The form for the lodging of an objection is obtainable from the above-mentioned offices.

Objections to and enquiries can be made with Ms Rona Dry at the Zastron Municipal Offices at 051 6739620.

KS MOTSOENENG MUNICIPAL MANAGER PO Box 20 ZASTRON 9950

NOTICE	

REVIEW OF TARIFFS: PROVINCIAL GAZETTE AND REPRODUCTION SERVICES FOR THE 2010 - 2011 FINANCIAL YEAR

SELLING PRICE PER COPY (Distributed through post)	Current tariffs	Proposed tariffs
Provincial Gazette	R15.70	R16.80
SUBSCRIPTION (Distribution through post)		
Half-yearly:	Current tariffs	Proposed tariffs
Provincial Gazette	R391.85	R420.10
Yearly:	Current tariffs	Proposed tariffs
Provincial Gazette	R783.70	R840.30

SELLING PRICE PER COPY (Over the counter / per e-mail)	Current tariffs	Proposed tariffs
Provincial Gazette	R9.95	R10.70
CURCORIETION (Occurred to a country (occurred to)		
SUBSCRIPTION (Over the counter / per e-mail)		
Half-yearly:	Current tariffs	Proposed tariffs
Provincial Gazette	R248.30	R266.20
Yearly:	Current tariffs	Proposed tariffs
Provincial Gazette	R496.60	R532.45
ADVERTISING CHARGES PER CENTIMETER (cm)	Current tariffs	Proposed tariffs
Provincial Gazette	R14.26	R15.30